

Our Ref DOIA 23-073

18 November 2022

[Redacted]
[Redacted]@xtra.co.nz

Wellington Office

Radio New Zealand House
155 The Terrace
PO Box 5501
Wellington 6145
New Zealand
T 0800 665 463
F +64 4 472 2244
E customersupport@linz.govt.nz
W www.linz.govt.nz

Dear [Redacted]

Response to your official information request

Thank you for your official information request received on 28 October 2022 and your follow up request of 2 November 2022 for:

1. A printed hard copy of any agreement we hold with the Kapiti Coast District Council and any recent correspondence, and
2. to see any agreement or contract that LINZ has with Kapiti Coast District Council, Department of Conservation and the Kapiti Mountain Bike Club relating to your ROW.

Please find enclosed a copy of the management agreement between Toitū Te Whenua Land Information New Zealand (LINZ) and the Kapiti Coast District Council which is released in full.

LINZ does not hold other any correspondence relating to you request, nor do we hold any further agreements with the Department of Conservation or the Kapiti Mountain Bike Club or any further information relating to your ROW.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note, this response letter outlining our decision on your request, with your personal details withheld, and any attached documentation will be published on the LINZ website. This is likely to be published in January 2023.

Yours sincerely



Sonya Wikitera
Head of Crown Property